

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson., Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT

District Manager

Economic Development, Environment and Parks, Health and Human Services and Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, April 19, 2023 at 6:30 PM Zoom Audio and Video Conference Dial: (929) 205-6099

Meeting ID: 932 5725 3951

Video: https://zoom.us/j/93257253951

Economic Development Committee: Environment and Parks Committee:

Health and Human Services Committee:

Public Safety Committee:

Ms. Nicole Carter

Ms. Margarita Espinosa Ms. Kristine Rivera

Ms. Carmen Rivera

Agenda

- 1. Economic Development and Public Safety Committee
 - Discussion on the following liquor license renewal applications:
 - 609 Edibles Inc. located at 2410 Arthur Avenue (Renewal Application)
 - Ajo y Oregano Restaurant located at 621 Crescent Avenue (Method of Operation Application)
 - Aramack Services Inc. located at 441 East Fordham Road (Alteration Application)
 - Dominick's Bar and Grill located at 2335 Arthur Avenue (Renewal Application)
 - Full Moon Pizzeria located at 600 East 187th Street (Renewal Application)
 - Gean Bean Inc. located at 2344 Arthur Avenue (Renewal Application)
 - Kairo's NYC Restaurant and Lounge located at 4371 Third Avenue (New Application and Temporary Retail Permit)
 - Rosa Fernandez Restaurant located at 718 East Tremont Avenue (Renewal Application)
- 2. Public Safety Committee
 - Informational presentation by Release the Grip

- 3. Environment and Parks Committee
 - Discussion on the Walter Gladwin Recreation Center Construction
- 4. Health and Human Services Committee
 - Discussion on the installation of a 5G street poles on East 185th Street and Prospect Avenue
- 5. Other Business (if any).
- 6. Adjournment